
  

 

7266/18     
 JUR  EN 
 

Council of the 
European Union  

 
 
 
 
 
 
Brussels, 22 March 2018 
 
 
 
7266/18 
 
 
 
 
JUR 137 
CORLX 165 
CFSP/PESC 253 
RELEX 237 
COASI 56 
COARM 96 
CONUN 86 
FIN 233 

 

 

Interinstitutional File: 
2017/0240 (NLE)  

  

 

LEGISLATIVE ACTS AND OTHER INSTRUMENTS: CORRIGENDUM/RECTIFICATIF 
Subject: Council Regulation (EU) 2017/1836 of 10 October 2017 amending 

Regulation (EU) 2017/1509 concerning restrictive measures against the 
Democratic People's Republic of Korea 
(Official Journal of the European Union L 261 of 11 October 2017)  

LANGUAGE concerned: FR 

PROCEDURE APPLICABLE (according to Council document R/2521/75): 

— Procedure 2(b) (obvious error in one language version) 

TIME LIMIT for the observations by Member States: 8 days 

OBSERVATIONS to be notified to: secretariat.jl-rectificatifs@consilium.europa.eu 

(DQL Rectificatifs, Directorate Quality of Legislation, Legal Service) 

015754/EU XXVI. GP
Eingelangt am 22/03/18

www.parlament.gv.at

https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVI&ityp=EU&inr=15754&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:7266/18;Nr:7266;Year:18&comp=7266%7C2018%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVI&ityp=EU&inr=15754&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:7266/18;Nr:7266;Year:18&comp=7266%7C2018%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVI&ityp=EU&inr=15754&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:JUR%20137;Code:JUR;Nr:137&comp=JUR%7C137%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVI&ityp=EU&inr=15754&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:PESC%20253;Code:PESC;Nr:253&comp=PESC%7C253%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVI&ityp=EU&inr=15754&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:RELEX%20237;Code:RELEX;Nr:237&comp=RELEX%7C237%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVI&ityp=EU&inr=15754&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:COASI%2056;Code:COASI;Nr:56&comp=COASI%7C56%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVI&ityp=EU&inr=15754&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:COARM%2096;Code:COARM;Nr:96&comp=COARM%7C96%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVI&ityp=EU&inr=15754&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:CONUN%2086;Code:CONUN;Nr:86&comp=CONUN%7C86%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVI&ityp=EU&inr=15754&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:FIN%20233;Code:FIN;Nr:233&comp=FIN%7C233%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVI&ityp=EU&inr=15754&code1=INT&code2=&gruppen=Year:2017;Nr:0240;Code:NLE&comp=0240%7C2017%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVI&ityp=EU&inr=15754&code1=VER&code2=&gruppen=Link:2017/1836;Year2:2017;Nr2:1836&comp=
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVI&ityp=EU&inr=15754&code1=VER&code2=&gruppen=Link:2017/1509;Year2:2017;Nr2:1509&comp=


 

 

7266/18     1
ANNEXE JUR  FR 
 

ANNEXE 

RECTIFICATIF 

au règlement (UE) 2017/1836  du Conseil du 10 octobre 2017 modifiant le règlement (UE) 

2017/1509 concernant des mesures restrictives à l'encontre de la République populaire 

démocratique de Corée 

("Journal officiel de l'Union européenne" L 261 du 11 octobre 2017) 

Page 4, article 1er, point 9), modification de l'article 34, paragraphe 4, troisième alinéa: 

Au lieu de: 

"L'annexe XV comprend les personnes, entités et organismes qui ne figurent pas aux annexes XIII 

et XIV et qui, en application de l'article 27, paragraphe 1, point b), de la décision (PESC) 2016/849, 

ou à toute disposition ultérieure équivalente, ont été reconnus par le Conseil comme:" 

lire: 

"L'annexe XV comprend les personnes, entités et organismes qui ne figurent pas aux annexes XIII 

et XIV et qui, en application de l'article 27, paragraphe 1, point b), de la décision (PESC) 2016/849, 

ou de toute disposition ultérieure équivalente, ont été identifiés par le Conseil comme:" 

 

www.parlament.gv.at

https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVI&ityp=EU&inr=15754&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:7266/18;Nr:7266;Year:18&comp=7266%7C2018%7C



